
  NMHMA 2014 AWARD SHOW NOMINEES 

Gospel 
Song of the 

Year 

SONG TITLE ARTIST/GROUP 

Amazing Grace Dawn Luz Padilla 

My Sweet Lord Steve Chavez 

Never Lonely Joseph Martinez 

Te Vas Angel Mio Lynda Rebeca 
 

Cumbia 
Song of the 

Year 

SONG TITLE ARTIST/GROUP 

Piedras Negras Dave Maestas Band 

Se Tambalea Miguel Timoteo 

Suavecito Suavecito Severo Y Grupo Fuego 

Tres Pretendientes Tanya Griego 

Tu Sabes Bien Darren Cordova Y Calor 
 

Corrido 
Song of the 

Year 

SONG TITLE ARTIST/GROUP 

Agustin Jaime Peter Vigil Y Los Hermanos 

Rosita Alvirez Lynda Rebeca 

Una Noche Serena Y Oscura Dawn Luz Padilla 
 

Traditional 

Ranchera 
Song of the Year 

SONG TITLE ARTIST/GROUP 

Copa Tras Copa Rhythm Divine Feat. Al Muniz 

Cruz De Madera Kenny Medina 

Junta Tus Garras Darren Cordova Y Calor 

Prisionero De Tus Brazos Steve Chavez 

Quiero Que Sepas Sangre Joven 
 

Salsa 

Tropical 
Song of the Year 

SONG TITLE ARTIST/GROUP 

Dos Corazones Lynda Rebeca 

Mi Niña Bonita Miguel Timoteo 

Primer Amor/Brown Eyed Girl Eddie Herrera Y Vengancia 

 Rosa De Cerezo Los Garrapatas 

 Sueño Su Boca Severo Y Grupo Fuego 
 

Conjunto 

Norteño 

Song of the 
Year 

SONG TITLE ARTIST/GROUP 

Amar Sin Ser Amado Severo Y Grupo Fuego 

Flecha Envenenada Rhythm Divine Feat. Miguel Jr. 

La Espinita Los Garrapatas 

Me Gusta Estar Contigo Lynda Rebeca 
 

Song 
of the Year 

SONG TITLE ARTIST/GROUP 

Se Tambalea Miguel Timoteo 

Si Quieres Verme Llorar Chelsea Chavez 

Suavecito Suavecito Severo Y Grupo Fuego 

Tres Pretendientes Tanya Griego 

Un Trocito Del Cielo Darren Cordova Y Calor 
 

Original 

Song 
of the Year 

SONG TITLE ARTIST/GROUP 

Caso Cerrado Severo Y Grupo Fuego 

Dos Corazones Lynda Rebeca 

Mariana Steve Chavez 

Mia Darren Cordova Y Calor 

No Quiero Vivir Sin Ti Pete Martinez Y Suave 
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CD 

of the Year 

CD TITLE ARTIST/GROUP 

Amar Sin Ser Amado Severo Y Grupo Fuego 

Amor Primero Steve Chavez 

Donde Me Crie Mario Romero 

Mia Darren Cordova Y Calor 

Que Viva La Raza Sangre Joven 
 

Male 

Vocalist 

of the Year 

MALE VOCALIST SONG TITLE 

Darren Cordova Un Lugar Secreto 

Jerome Grant Si Se Acabo El Amor 

Miguel Timoteo Se Tambalea 

Severo Martinez Si No Te Hubieras Ido 

Steve Chavez Una Lagrima 
 

Female 

Vocalist 

of the Year 

FEMALE VOCALIST SONG TITLE 

Chelsea Chavez Si Quieres Verme Llorar 

Dawn Luz Padilla Mi Ranchito 

Lisa Herrera Rosa De Cerezo 

Nancy Villa Suavecito Suavecito 

Tanya Griego Tres Pretendientes 
 

Producer 

of the Year 

PRODUCER CD TITLE 

Archie Maestas Dave Maestas Band CD 

Daniel Gallegos Y Bobby Madrid Sangre Joven/Que Viva La Raza 

Darren & Darren Lee Cordova Darren Cordova Y Calor/Mia 

Severo Martinez & Patrick Rubi Amar Sin Ser Amado 

Steve Chavez Steve Chavez/Amor Primero 
 

Vocal 

Duo 

of the Year 

VOCAL DUO SONG TITLE 

Dawn Luz Padilla & Isaiah Martinez Una Noche Serena Y Oscura 

Eddie Herrera & Margarita Blacketer Volver 

Lynda Rebeca & El Chico Rey Te Vas Angel Mio 

Miguel Timoteo & Miguel Antonio Mi Niña Bonita 

Severo Martinez & Nancy Villa Suavecito Suavecito 
 

Mark 

Ipiotis 

of the Year 

NOMINEE 

Benjie Torres – KTNM 

Claudio Tapia – KNMX 

Glenda Martinez – KDCE 

Javier “El Gato” Hernandez – KXMT 

Norberto Martinez - KXMT 
 

Hispano 

Lifetime 

Achievement 

Award 

NOMINEE 

Donny Tesso 

Eddie Roybal 

Ernie Marquez 

Jerry Medina 

Steve Chavez 
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Band 

of the 

Year 

BAND 

Cuarenta Y Cinco 

Darren Cordova Y Calor 

Los Blue Ventures 

Perfeccion 

Severo Y Grupo Fuego 
 

Songwriter 

of the 

Year 

SONGWRITER SONG TITLE 

Carlos Medina Mia 

Juan & Nancy Villa Me Heche Unos Tragos 

Miguel Elias Aurora Dos Corazones 

Pete Martinez No Quiero Vivir Sin Ti 

Steve Chavez Mariana 
 

Crossover 
Song of the 

Year 

SONG TITLE ARTIST/GROUP 

Amor Primero Steve Chavez 

Hermoso Fue Darren Cordova Y Calor 

Mi Niña Bonita Miguel Timoteo 

Riding My Thumb To Mexico Peter Vigil Y Los Hermanos 

Si Se Acabo El Amor Jerome Grant Y Los Amigos Unidos 
 

Bilingual 
Song of the 

Year 

SONG TITLE ARTIST/GROUP 

If You Need Me Black Pearl Band NM 

Lago Azul Dawn Padilla 

My Sweet Lord Steve Chavez 

Quisiera Que Supieras Vida Mia Dave Maestas Band 

Se Tambalea Miguel Timoteo 
 

Instrumental 
Song of the Year 

SONG TITLE ARTIST/GROUP 

Isle of Capri Benny Lucero 

Polka Priscilla Peter Vigil Y Los Hermanos 

Red River Rock Mario Romero 

Valse De Gregorio Los Malcriados 
 

Rising Star 

Artist/Group 
of the Year 

RISING STAR  SONG TITLE 

Black Pearl Band NM Borrachera 

Chelsea Chavez Si Quieres Verme Llorar 

Kenny Medina Cruz De Madera 

Los Malcriados Palabra De Hombre 

Mario Romero Red River Rock 
 


